
G&M Livestock
Monday, April 9

Duncansville, Pa.
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 66.00-69,35; Good 60.00-
66.00; Standard 54.00-60.00; Utility
46.00- Heifers- Choice 64.00-
67.00; Good 56.00-64.00; Standard
48.00- Utility 42.00-48.00.
Cows- Choice 48.00-50.00; Good
44.00- Standard 42.00-44.00;
Utility 40.00-42.00; Cutters 38.00-
40.00; Canners down to 33.00. Bulls
1100-1790 lbs. 50.00-61.50; 900-1100
lbs. 46.00-58.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 300-600 lbs. 50.00-68.50.
Heifers- Choice 300-600 lbs. 48.00-
58.00.

CALVES: Vealers- Prime and
Higli Choice 88.00-98.00; Good and
Choice 70.00-88.00; Standard 50.00-
70.00; Utility down to 35.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
90.00- Heifers 90-120 lbs.
60.00-

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 210-
240 lbs. 47.50-50.00; 170-300 lbs.
43.0047.50. Sows 300680 lbs. 40.00

47.75; Boars 29.0036.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 25.00

35.00 per head; 35-50 lbs. 35.00
47.50.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 60100
lbs. 48.00-82.00. Ewes 12.0032.50.
Easter Lambs 2040 lbs. 70.00
130.00.Goats 12.0047.00.

Central U.S.Carlot
Beef Report

Wednesday, April 11
Report supplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Few sales Steer and Heifer
carcasses steady. Demand and
trading light on light to moderate
supplies.

The gross boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $.34 to an
estimated $108.31 per cwt., 99 loads
boxed cuts reported.

Sales reported on 18 loads of
Steer and Heifercarcasses.

STEER BEEF
FOB Omaha Basis

IVtLoads
Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 105.00,

steady.

KING’S AUCTION, KIRKWOOD
Hay, Straw and Grain Auction Every

EVERY TUESDAY
12:00

Located Rt. 472 5 miles south of
Quarryville or 6 miles north of Oxford at
Shaub's Auction House.

No out of state checks
ALL TRUCKERS AND FARMERS WELCOME

Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 102.00,
steady.

Good 2 & Low 3 600-700 lbs.
100.50.

Choice 2-3 600-900 lbs. 94.00
(Hols), no comparison.

Good 2-3 606-900 lbs. 92.00 (Hols),
no comparison.

Heifer Beef
FOB Omaha Basis

10*4 Loads
Choice 3 556-700 lbs. 101.06-102.00,

mostly 102.00,mostly steady.
Good 2-3 550-700 lbs. 98.50-99.00,

steady.
Cow Beef

FOB Omaha Basis
31 Loads

Prices steady to $l.OO higher.
Canner & Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs.

83.00 Midwest.
FOB Amarillo Basis

Bng Util 1-3 400&up lbs. 80.00-
81.50.

Canner & Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs.
83.00-84.00.

Primal Beef Cuts
2Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3; Hinds (H) 120-170 lbs

116.00.

CLUB PIG & LAMB SALE
Bourbon Springs Farm &

Shepherds Crook
100 DUROC. SPOT & CROSSBRED

PIGS
SomeRegistered Sow Pigs
*******

12 HAMPSHIRE, DORSET &

CROSSBRED LAMBS
to be held at Carlisle Livestock Market,

Exit 12off Route 81
SATURDAY. APRIL 21 1:00 P.M.

* FLASH *

We showed the champion at Carlisle
Feeder Pig Show on April 6

Litter mates will sell on the 21st.
Auctioneer Ken Brubaker

215-696-5483
For More Info

Ken Ketterer 717-423-6250
Bob Leib 717-258-6217

Boneless Processing Beef
Beef Trimmings

FOB Omaha Basis
78Loads

90% Chem Lean Fresh 110.50-
111.00.

85% Chem Lean Fresh 105.00.
75% Chem Lean Frozen 87.50.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 57.06-

59.00, bulk 58.00.
FOB Amarillo Basis

90% Chem Lean Fresh 111.50-
112.00,bulk 112.00.

90* Chem Lean Frozen 113.00.
85% Chem Lean Fresh 105.50.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 58.00.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, April 10
Report suppliedby Auction

CATTLE 472: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 69.00-70.35,
Choice 66.00-70.25,Good 60.0005.76,
Standard 55.00-60.00, Utility 45.00
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
62.00- Good 58.00-62.00,
Standard 50.00-58.00, Utility 45.00
50.00. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial slaughter cows 43.00-47.75,
few to 49.25, Cutter & Boning
Utility 40.00-46.00, Canner & Low
Cutter 36.00-40.00, Shells down to
32.00. One Choice slaughter bullock
at 60.00, Good 53.0058.75. Yield
Grade #1 1200-2520 lbs. slaughter
bulls 54.0058.10, §2 800-1200 lbs.
45.0053.85.

FEEDER CATTLE: 350750 lbs,
feeder steers 50.00-65.00 ; 350750
lbs. feeder heifers 35.0058.00; 350
750 lbs. feeder bulls 40.0062.00.

CALVES 144; Prime vealer at
96.00. Choice 80.0093.00, Good
55.0075.00. Standard & Good 90110
lbs. 45.0055.00, 7090 lbs. 40.00
45.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90120 lbs. 75.00120.00.

HOGS 853: US No. 1-2 210235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 49.75-51.75, No. 1-
3 200250 lbs. 49.0049.75, No. 2-3190
270 lbs. 45.5049.00. US No. 1-3 280
400 lbs. sows 38.0041.00,450700 lbs.
42.00- No. 2-3 250500 lbs.
33.0038.00. Boars 33.0038.50.

FEEDER PIGS 251. US No. 1-3
1020lbs. feeder pigs 19.0030.00per
head, No. 1-3 2035 lbs. 30.00-45.00,
No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 45.0058.00 per
head.

SHEEP 126: Spring slaughter

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKIHG CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.

• New modern doliie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pulletsComplete loading & unloading of

pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business
For More information Phone:

717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787
Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Wendy

Livestock market and auction news
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Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 14,1984—A7

lambs 60-110 lbs. at 200.00per head,
90-110 lbs. wool lambs 62.00-70.00;
Good 50-80 lbs. spring lambs 45.00-
55.00. Slaughter ewes 12.00-30.00.

GOATS 2: 14.00-32.50 per head,
Adults 17.00-45.00per head.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday,April 9

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 221 head of

horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: steady.

Better horses 450.00-750.00, few
registered horses 800.00-1100.00

Driving horses 300.00-900.00.
Riding horses 300.00-400.00.
Lightweight killers 275.00-350.00;

Heavyweight killers 375.00-470.00.
Mare Ponies 30.00-75.00; Colts

10.00-30.00; Gelding Ponies 30.00-
75.00.

Larger ponies 125.00-150.00.

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, April 11

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 197 cows,

158heifers, and 5 bulls.
Market lower.
Load of PA Fresh cows 550.00-

950.00.
Load of Canada Fresh cows

775.00-1475.00.
Herd of 55 head all stages cows

420.00-1000.00.
Herd of 38 head all stages cows

410.00-775.00.
Load of NY Fresh cows 950.00-

1100.00.
Herd of 21 registered Jerseys, all

stages cows 350.00-1100.00.
Herd of 20 head all stages cows

425.00-900.00.
Load of PA Fresh cows 690.00-

840.00.
Load of Frankhng Co. Fresh

cows 650.00-1325.00.
Locally consigned cows 580.00-

800.00.
Springing heifers 510.00-900.00.
Open heifers 275.00-550.00.
Bulls 350.00-720.00.

I'M NOT
L10N...

The Classified
Livestock
Section

Has Beastly
Selections!

IVAN ZOOK
and CO.

Hauling
• Hay & Straw &

Corn
• Manure
• Equipment
• Lumber
• Skid Loader

Rental
Will Haul To

Auction
R.D. 1

Gap, PA 17527
Call Anytime

717-768-3052


